
111TH CONGRESS 
2D SESSION H. R. 3562 

AN ACT 
To designate the federally occupied building located at 1220 

Echelon Parkway in Jackson, Mississippi, as the ‘‘James 

Chaney, Andrew Goodman, and Michael Schwerner Fed-

eral Building’’. 

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representa-1

tives of the United States of America in Congress assembled, 2



2 

•HR 3562 EH

SECTION 1. BUILDING DESIGNATION. 1

The Administrator of General Services shall ensure 2

that the federally occupied building located at 1220 Ech-3

elon Parkway in Jackson, Mississippi, is known and des-4

ignated as the ‘‘James Chaney, Andrew Goodman, and 5

Michael Schwerner Federal Building’’. 6

SEC. 2. REFERENCES. 7

With respect to the period in which the building re-8

ferred to in section 1 is federally occupied, any reference 9

in a law, map, regulation, document, paper, or other 10

record of the United States to that building shall be 11

deemed to be a reference to the ‘‘James Chaney, Andrew 12

Goodman, and Michael Schwerner Federal Building’’. 13

Passed the House of Representatives March 24, 

2010. 

Attest: 

Clerk. 
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